
 
Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization 

 
 
FY 2008-2011 TIP Amendment – September 2009 
 
TIP Amendment # 2009-069  
TIP #: 2009-85-018 
L RTP#: Consistent with LRTP 
Project: RTA 96X Nashville/Murfreesboro Relax & Ride 
Requested By: Regional Transportation Authority 
Phase: Operations  
Fiscal Year(s): 2009, 2010, 2011 
Proposed Changes: Add additional funding; merge projects; modify project 

name and description 
 
Total Project Cost: $ 1,894,278 
  

FROM: 2005-006   
FY Work Funding Total Federal State Local 
2008 OPERATIONS 5307 $173,947 $86,974 $43,487 $43,487
2009 OPERATIONS 5307 $173,947 $86,974 $43,487 $43,487
2010 OPERATIONS 5307 $173,947 $86,974 $43,487 $43,487

  
FROM: 2009-85-018   
FY Work Funding Total Federal State Local 
2009 IMPLEMENTATION ES-MT $150,000 $150,000 

 
 

TO: 2009-85-018  
FY Work Funding Total Federal State Local 
2009 OPERATIONS ES-MT $150,000 $150,000 
2009 OPERATIONS 5307 $355,460 $177,730 $88,865 $88,865
2010 OPERATIONS 5307 $355,460 $177,730 $88,865 $88,865
2011 OPERATIONS 5307 $355,460 $177,730 $88,865 $88,865

   
Description: Capitalize service contract for operation of express bus service in the 

area’s Southeast Corridor for RTA’s 96X Route: 
Nashville/Murfreesboro Relax & Ride.  

   
Background: This is an existing project in the FY 2008-11 TIP.  Additional funds 

are being added to the project.  This project has also been combined 
with project # 2005-006 – Murfreesboro Urban Area Transit Service.  
Project 2005-006 will be deleted from the TIP.  Fare revenues and the 
bus seat guarantee program will supplement additional service 
implemented with ARRA funds. 

 
The 5307 federal share reflects funding from both Nashville and 
Murfreesboro UZAs.  The Nashville UZA contribution is $39,990 and 
the Murfreesboro UZA contribution is $48,875.  


	Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization
	FY 2008-2011 TIP Amendment – September 2009
	TIP Amendment # 2009-069 
	TIP #: 2009-85-018

